DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2447.25 Rec:\$40.00

2020-952774

\$2,487.25 Pgs=3

09/17/2020 03:26 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-23-213-023 R.P.T.T.: \$2,447.25 Escrow No.: 20007684-RB When Recorded Return To: Jesse Daniel McGannon

96 Lake Village Drive D Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Mail Tax Statements to: Jesse Daniel McGannon 96 Lake Village Drive D Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Kerry Richard and Tammy Richard, Trustees of Richard Family Trust, established March 10, 2016

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

## Jesse Daniel McGannon, a single man

all that real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 52D, of Lake Village #2D, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 5th, 1972, as Document No. 59803.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-23-213-023

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 20007684-RB
Dated this day of	
Richard Femily Trust, established March 10, 2016	\ \
Kerry Richard Trustee  BY:  Trustee	
Tamm <u>y Richard</u> Trustee	
	_ \
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day Richard, as Trustee and Tammy Richard, as Trustee, as Trustee March 10, 2016.	y of, 20, by Kerry stees of Richard Family Trust, established
	× /
Notary Public PLE	ASE, SEF
LKOM NO.	ASE, SEE TTACHED TARY PUBLIC
	\

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.
State of California County of CONTA (OSTA)
Q 1101 to 20
On 9/14/2026 before me, Cipriana Orozco Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Kerry Richard and Tammy Richard,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Leadify under DENALTY OF DED IUDV under the laws of the State of Colifornia that the foregoing
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
COMM.# 2324651
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY Of My Commission Expires
Signature (Seal)
Cignature (Cean)

pg 2 of the grant, Bargain, sale deed

STATE OF						1
	ION OF VALUE				\	1
	or Parcel Number 3-213-023	(s)			\	\ \
b)	210 020				1	\ \
c)						l l
d)						\ \
2. Type of	Property:	aB	FOR R	ECORDER'S OP	TIONAL USE ONLY	י ור
a) D Vac	ant Land b)	Sgl. Fam. Residen	ce			
c) 🔀 Con	do/Twnhse d)	☐ 2-4 Plex	Docum	ent/instrument No	D.:	_  \
e) Apt.	Bldg. f)	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Book		Page	
g) 🗆 Agri	cultural h)	☐ Mobile Home	Date o	f Recording:		_
☐ Othe	er:	······································				
			Notes:			
	Value/Sale Price			\$627,500.0	00	
		osure Only (value of prop	erty)	(\$0.00)		
	fer Tax Value:			\$627,500.0	00	_·
d. Real	Property Transfer	rTax Due:		<u>\$2,447.25</u>		
4. IF EXEN	IPTION CLAIME	D:	1	)		
a. Tran	sfer Tax Exemption	on, per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction:			_
b. Expl	ain Reason for Ex	remption:	/ /			
5. Partial In	nterest: Percenta	ige Being Transferred: 10	00.00%			
375.110, that supported by parties agree result in a per and Seller sh	the information documentation if the disallowance nalty of 10% of the light be jointly and	d acknowledges, under p provided is correct to t called upon to substantia of any claimed exempti e tax due plus interest at d severally liable for any	he best of the trace the information, or other 1% per month additional a	neir information a nation provided he determination of a n. Pursuant to N progunt owed.	and belief, and can erein. Furthermore, to additional tax due, m RS 375.030, the Buy	be he lay ver
Signature: 🗸	JUSE WAS	nuls//cEann	ON Per	acapacity:	Grantor GR	antec
Signature _				Capacity:	Grantee	
SELLER IGD	ANTOR) INFORM	#ATION	DIVED (CE	ANTEE) INFORM	IA TION	
	REQUIRED)	MATION	DUTERIUM	(REQUIRED)	IATION	
	Kerry Richard ar	nd Tammy Richard, eard Family Trust,	\		nicl McGann	КN
Print Name:	established Mar		Print Name:	Jesse McGanno	nci niccionii	,
Address:	611 Colmar Cou	rt	Address:	910 LOKE	Village DR	-0
City:	Danville	<b>\</b>	City:	Zephur	CAVE	
State:	CA	Zip: 94506	State:	WY	Zip: 89448	_
COMPANY/F	PERSON REQUE	STING RECORDING (Re	equired if not	seller or buyer)		
Print Name:	First Centenni	al Title Company of Neva	da Esc #:	20007684-122		
Address:	1450 Ridgevis		L. D. W.	ECCOLOGILIA		
City	Reno	State: NV	Zio:	89519		<del></del>
•						

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED